LTC6994-1/LTC6994-2
1
Rev. C
For more information www.analog.com
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
TimerBlox: Delay Block/
Debouncer

LTC6994MP........................................ –55°C to 125°C
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6994CDCB-1#TRMPBF LTC6994CDCB-1#TRPBF LFCT 6-Lead (2mm x 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6994IDCB-1#TRMPBF LTC6994IDCB-1#TRPBF LFCT 6-Lead (2mm x 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6994HDCB-1#TRMPBF LTC6994HDCB-1#TRPBF LFCT 6-Lead (2mm x 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6994CS6-1#TRMPBF LTC6994CS6-1#TRPBF LTFCV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6994IS6-1#TRMPBF LTC6994IS6-1#TRPBF LTFCV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6994HS6-1#TRMPBF LTC6994HS6-1#TRPBF LTFCV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6994CDCB-2#TRMPBF LTC6994CDCB-2#TRPBF LFCW 6-Lead (2mm x 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6994IDCB-2#TRMPBF LTC6994IDCB-2#TRPBF LFCW 6-Lead (2mm x 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6994HDCB-2#TRMPBF LTC6994HDCB-2#TRPBF LFCW 6-Lead (2mm x 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6994CS6-2#TRMPBF LTC6994CS6-2#TRPBF LTFCX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6994IS6-2#TRMPBF LTC6994IS6-2#TRPBF LTFCX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6994HS6-2#TRMPBF LTC6994HS6-2#TRPBF LTFCX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6994MPS6-1#TRMPBF LTC6994MPS6-1#TRPBF LTFCV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LTC6994MPS6-2#TRMPBF LTC6994MPS6-2#TRPBF LTFCX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
TOP VIEW
OUT
GND
IN
V+
DIV
SET
DCB PACKAGE
6-LEAD (2mm × 3mm) PLASTIC DFN
4
57
6
3
2
1
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 64°C/W, θJC = 10.6°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 7) CONNECTED TO GND,
PCB CONNECTION OPTIONAL
IN 1
GND 2
SET 3
6 OUT
5 V+
4 DIV
TOP VIEW
S6 PACKAGE
6-LEAD PLASTIC TSOT-23
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 192°C/W, θJC = 51°C/W
PIN CONFIGURATION
Specified Temperature Range (Note 3)
LTC6994C................................................. 0°C to 70°C
LTC6994I..............................................–40°C to 85°C
LTC6994H........................................... –40°C to 125°C
LTC6994MP........................................ –55°C to 125°C
Junction Temperature............................................ 150°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
	 S6 Package........................................................ 300°C
LTC6994-1/LTC6994-2
3
Rev. C
For more information www.analog.com
ORDER INFORMATION
Lead Free Finish
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS**
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6994IS6-1#WTRMPBF LTC6994IS6-1#WTRPBF LTFCV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6994HS6-1#WTRMPBF LTC6994HS6-1#WTRPBF LTFCV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6994IS6-2#WTRMPBF LTC6994IS6-2#WTRPBF LTFCX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6994HS6-2#WTRMPBF LTC6994HS6-2#WTRPBF LTFCX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
**Versions of this part are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive applications. These
models are designated with a #W suffix. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your

8
C 11/19 Added AEC-Q100 Qualified Note to Front Page
Added W Grade Order Information
1
3
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications
subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
LTC6994-1/LTC6994-2
28
Rev. C
 ANALOG DEVICES, INC. 2010–2019
11/19
For more information www.analog.com
Press-and-Hold (0.3s to 4s) Delay Timer
RELATED PARTS
TYPICAL APPLICATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC1799 1MHz to 33MHz ThinSOT Silicon Oscillator Wide Frequency Range
LTC6900 1MHz to 20MHz ThinSOT Silicon Oscillator Low Power, Wide Frequency Range
LTC6906/LTC6907 10kHz to 1MHz or 40kHz ThinSOT Silicon Oscillator Micropower, ISUPPLY = 35µA at 400kHz
LTC6930 Fixed Frequency Oscillator, 32.768kHz to 8.192MHz 0.09% Accuracy, 110µs Start-Up Time, 105µA at 32kHz
LTC6990 TimerBlox: Voltage-Controlled Silicon Oscillator Fixed-Frequency or Voltage-Controlled Operation
LTC6991 TimerBlox: Resettable Low Frequency Oscillator Clock Periods up to 9.5 hours
LTC6992 TimerBlox: Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator (PWM) Simple PWM with Wide Frequency Range
LTC6993 TimerBlox: Monostable Pulse Generator (One-Shot) Resistor-Programmable Pulse Width of 1µs to 34s
LTC6994-1
OUT
V+
DIV